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Santa Barbara Central Library BA 4,309 147 20,172  7 15,025 87 622 40,369 18,340 5,416 357 77 4,789

Carpinteria Library BC  2,522 1,792   10 64 4,388 2,255 1,069  82 1,006

Eastside Library BE 379  1,151  891 5 26 2,452 1,186 341 29 3 319

Montecito Library BM  2,171 1,919   9 94 4,193 2,383 959  15 858

Santa Barbara Outreach Van BOV 230 219  449 61 4

Los Olivos GL        0      

Goleta Library GO 2,999 2 14,700 1 4 13,209 109 338 31,362 15,411 5,819 185 8 5,248

Solvang Library GS 2,560 1,987   1 86 4,634 2,327 902 125 939

Buellton Library GU 1,580 3 1,054 3  13 14 2,667 1,472 530 98  546

Santa Ynez GY       0      

Lompoc Bookmobile LC  138 67     205 33    

Lompoc Library LM 1,404 3 4,715  15 5,043 58 129 11,367 6,539 1,313 306 34 1,327

Village Library LV 828  592    17 16 1,453 1,054 303 35  313

Los Alamos MA 143 106    35 284 120 42 1 28

Santa Maria Bookmobile MB 12 213 258    483 128  44 7 49

Cuyama Library MC 128 58   16 202 112 35 1 52

Guadalupe Library MG 313 207    6 526 307 78 2 96

Santa Maria Library MM 845  8,142  3 8,875 85 238 18,188 8,332 1,485 195  1,320

Orcutt Library MO 313 2,123   1,931 34 35 4,436 3,418 1,438 16 1,197

Atascadero Library OA  701 15,209   12,854 84 403 29,251 12,871 3,577  341 3,392

Cambria Library OC 2,280 3,528  1,003 21 44 6,876 3,172 905  261 1,027

SLO Administration OD 69 41 93 1   2 206 1,564  316 7 64

Oceano Library OE  100 370  225  2 697 380 86  5 72

San Miguel Library OG  132 163    295 112 39  13 65

Shandon Library OH  593 314  11 1 919 630 106  84 222

Shell Beach Library OL  206 498  434  5 1,143 667 142  37 145

Morro Bay Library OM 12 612 7,404  7,013 50 153 15,244 7,229 2,068 31 136 1,893

Nipomo Library ON  953 4,876 1 3,491 36 87 9,444 4,279 1,030  151 971

San Luis Obispo City Library OO 14 801 18,028  14,362 59 538 33,802 13,496 5,028 15 424 4,648

Santa Margarita Library OR  72 607  560  0 1,239 634 205  20 182

Arroyo Grande OS  1,325 20,233  1 18,335 16 581 40,491 18,785 4,470  476 4,314

Creston Library OT  545 502  2 9 1,058 539 135  106 265

Cayucos Library OU  117 783   538 6 8 1,452 784 229  20 212

Los Osos Library OY 52 983 7,903  5,954 28 191 15,111 6,878 2,422 7 142 2,182

Paso Robles Library PR 156 3,588 8,097   5,252 39 194 17,326 9,133 1,866 90 19 1,646

Paso Robles Study Center PRS  143 1  144 136    

Blanchard Community Library SP 333 1,406 1,514  490 2 17 3,762 2,003 679 45 46 613

Black Gold Headquarters *CU       0   1   

Total  16,449 20,027 149,385 6 30 115,485 782 3,954 306,118 146,770 42,717 1,899 2,518 40,000

 

* due to COVID 19 libraries closed week of 3/18/20; all locations re-opened June 21 (phased re-opening)



Black Gold Cooperative Library
NON-OWNED ITEMS CIRCULATED                        OWNING LIBRARY

CIRC LIB ba bc be bm bov gbv gl go gs gu gy lc lm lv ma mb mc mg mm mo oa oc od oe og oh ol om on oo or os ot ou oy pr prs sp TOTAL

ba 269 295 325 10  708 105 122   262 45 7 7 9 523 107 168 47  3 0 4 6 91 56 329 8 242 8 14 75 182 1 228 4,256

bc 342 89 72   113 4 13   40 2 3 2 4 103 6 35 14  1 0 1 0 12 13 84 0 52 2 6 13 28 1 121 1,176

be 123 16 22   38 5 8   12 0 0 0 1 77 4 14 4  0 0 0 0 9 4 11 0 22 0 0 6 14 0 22 412

bm 378 56 34 2  95 14 14   14 3 0 0 2 91 20 20 10  1 0 0 1 12 8 60 1 30 1 1 8 38 0 114 1,028

bov 12 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

gbv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

gl 0 0 0 0  0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

go 809 97 131 74  9   287 409   248 29 7 14 8 672 169 222 77  7 2 7 11 140 55 404 12 291 17 19 105 253 3 326 4,914

gs 130 9 6 17  293 88   31 7 3 0 3 92 20 39 8  1 2 0 1 14 12 66 3 38 1 2 18 42 0 111 1,057

gu 79 7 14 6  185 27   28 4 1 2 2 67 19 21 5  1 1 0 1 10 6 44 0 32 1 1 2 38 0 72 676

gy 0 0 0 0  0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

lc 0 0 0 0  0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

lm 191 27 21 18  98 11 29   79 2 2 0 217 35 53 18  1 1 0 7 28 22 85 5 78 0 3 25 51 0 175 1,282

lv 36 3 0 2  42 7 22   64 0 1 1 39 8 8 8  0 1 0 0 9 6 26 0 20 0 1 9 12 2 23 350

ma 8 1 1 0  6 2 1   3 0 1 0 14 3 0 0  0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 0 2 51

mb 2 0 1 0 8 1 2 2 1 0 9 1 14 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 9 0 1 0 2 0 1 75

mc 5 0 0 0  4 0 1   6 0 1 0 5 0 4 1  0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 2 3 0 5 44

mg 13 10 0 0  8 1 2   10 2 0 0 31 7 1 2  0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 10 0 3 6 3 1 11 126

mm 177 20 17 16  258 33 77   161 39 27 10 15 55 1008 63 19  0 0 2 2 47 16 131 4 110 4 7 41 99 2 120 2,580

mo 75 2 5 7  119 15 13   26 11 5  5 13 184 22 7  0 0 0 1 15 3 48 1 22 3 1 12 24 0 44 683

oa 210 40 37 33  245 25 54   100 12 16 10 9 264 68 82  11 2 14 9 183 151 684 46 349 35 26 146 315 2 264 3,442

oc 58 1 3 4  109 7 10   26 3 0 2 1 89 23 73  0 0 2 4 60 23 171 5 125 2 15 41 124 0 48 1,029

od 3 0 0 0  2 0 0   2 0 0 0 0 4 2 11 2 0 1 0 1 8 3 63 1 19 0 2 5 1 0 2 132

oe 5 0 2 0  5 0 0   4 1 0 0 0 5 0 12 1  0 0 1 5 8 11 1 16 0 1 4 4 0 3 89

og 5 1 0 0  4 1 1   1 0 0 0 0 11 0 10 3  0 1 1 4 1 7 2 13 0 0 0 11 0 2 79

oh 17 1 4 0  12 7 5   7 0 0 0 1 15 5 23 0  0 0  2 9 12 77 2 24 1 0 10 18 0 6 258

ol 11 3 1 1  20 1 4   6 0 0 0 0 17 4 10 1  1 0 0  6 5 29 0 49 0 2 6 18 0 10 205

om 121 9 9 8 1  134 13 35   34 9 2 3 3 214 52 147 75  1 1 0 9 94 255 6 253 5 64 203 165 0 57 1,982

on 42 10 2 6  83 7 10   31 4 3 1 1 124 23 78 21  9 0 0 3 50 116 6 188 5 14 34 94 0 28 993

oo 327 28 14 26  310 51 61   133 30 10 4 12 420 147 538 107  6 6 7 21 315 185 30 715 10 47 217 383 4 136 4,300

or 10 1 4 0  15 2 2   7 2 0 0 2 15 3 37 4  2 0 2 0 2 4 39 24 0 0 12 15 0 10 214

os 348 15 11 17  293 41 38   107 15 8 2 14 504 59 304 92  30 5 4 42 396 281 678 32 21 26 148 397 1 172 4,101

ot 19 1 2 2  30 3 1   3 1 1 1 3 27 12 25 5  1 0 0 0 9 8 28 0 27 0 6 34 1 18 268

ou 15 1 3 1  9 1 3   5 0 2 1 1 15 5 29 22  0 0 0 1 39 6 23 0 18 1 16 13 0 15 245

oy 145 11 6 14  163 39 18   65 7 9 1 8 233 77 272 60  8 1 6 10 257 89 287 9 337 8 27 215 2 113 2,497

pr 126 4 6 9  120 14 38   49 14 1 2 2 180 43 277 48  5 4 2 9 77 45 237 6 167 6 17 53 4 68 1,633

prs 0 0 0 0  0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0

sp 84 32 2 12  51 16 13   33 1 1 1 2 47 13 35 10  0 0 0 0 9 3 23 2 28 0 0 4 28 0 450

TOTAL 3,926 675 725 692 12 0 3,580 740 1,094 0 0 1,520 321 109 10 86 158 4,313 1,950 2,555 753 0 89 27 52 143 1,819 1,126 4,023 182 3,315 131 301 1,229 2,628 24 2,327 40,645

CIRC LIB = Borrowing Library

OWNING LIBRARY = Loaning Library

Sept_21



BLACK GOLD COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEMS

AUTOMATION & TECHNICAL SERVICES 

TOTAL CHECKOUT AND RENEWAL STATISTICS

Loc. Sep-20 % Change | Sep-21 Aug-21 Jul-21 Jun-21 May-21 Apr-21 Mar-21 Feb-21 Jan-21 Dec-20 Nov-20 Oct-20 Sep-20
|

SP 1,637 130% | 3,762 3,455 3,142 2,593 2,272 1,999 1,963 1,558 1,584 1,717 1,675 1,877 1,637

GL 7  | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

GO 12,996 141% | 31,362 29,861 25,635 19,597 12,154 12,737 13,412 11,167 9,513 12,308 10,752 12,623 12,996

GS 2,097 121% | 4,634 3,925 4,102 2,922 2,054 2,068 2,564 2,296 2,029 2,325 2,043 2,321 2,097

GU 1,335 100% | 2,667 2,382 2,264 1,678 1,164 1,299 1,292 1,111 1,016 1,367 1,001 1,347 1,335

GY 0  | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

16,435 135% 38,663 36,168 32,001 24,197 15,372 16,104 17,268 14,574 12,558 16,000 13,796 16,291 16,435
 |  

LC 5 4000% | 205 124 244 151 11 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 5

LM 4,357 161% | 11,367 11,753 10,510 7,852 4,346 2,930 3,494 3,071 2,961 2,946 2,764 3,140 4,357

LV 219 563% | 1,453 1,537 1,047 946 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 219
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

4,581 184% | 13,025 13,414 11,801 8,949 4,509 2,931 3,495 3,072 2,963 2,947 2,768 3,246 4,581
 |

PR 13,656 27% | 17,326 18,222 17,621 16,075 15,548 15,558 16,252 14,284 13,452 14,995 13,924 15,000 13,656

PRS 17 747% | 144 22 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 18 9 12 17
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

13,673 28% | 17,470 18,244 17,621 16,075 15,548 15,558 16,252 14,293 13,461 15,013 13,933 15,012 13,673
 |

BA 20,181 100% | 40,369 40,653 38,105 31,833 20,103 21,545 21,586 19,261 16,834 16,470 14,632 19,855 20,181

BC 2,190 100% | 4,388 4,116 3,864 3,124 2,298 2,640 2,558 2,905 2,645 2,311 2,087 2,554 2,190

BE 1,700 44% | 2,452 2,087 1,792 1,673 1,505 1,687 1,532 1,501 1,446 1,510 1,521 2,259 1,700

BM 2,211 90% | 4,193 4,304 3,788 3,617 2,785 2,645 2,889 2,342 2,719 1,935 2,104 2,284 2,211

BOV  449 410 510 354
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

26,282 97% | 51,851 51,570 48,059 40,601 26,691 28,517 28,565 26,009 23,644 22,226 20,344 26,952 26,282
 |

OA 28,650 2% | 29,251 29,726 29,583 28,883 22,740 14,004 15,404 13,310 14,094 28,223 26,439 29,214 28,650

OC 8,359 -18% | 6,876 7,024 7,586 6,222 3,784 49 241 604 1,918 7,962 7,328 7,893 8,359

OD 232 -11% | 206 278 338 224 288 353 346 371 428 157 165 141 232

OE 48 1352% | 697 617 369 96 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 19 48

OG 82 260% | 295 189 146 26 28 21 56 165 80 180 115 102 82

OH 47 1855% | 919 641 495 88 2 0 0 2 2 17 18 21 47

OL 102 1021% | 1,143 1,097 1,110 159 31 23 39 35 18 60 22 51 102

OM 15,596 -2% | 15,244 15,757 15,863 14,879 14,617 12,018 12,841 11,236 11,337 16,405 14,009 15,176 15,596

ON 10,090 -6% | 9,444 9,780 10,120 8,432 5,326 68 368 910 2,650 8,791 7,165 10,491 10,090

OO 30,151 12% | 33,802 34,838 34,683 32,459 26,141 16,555 17,546 14,764 14,827 29,365 27,474 30,842 30,151

OR 57 2074% | 1,239 1,186 1,068 257 1 3 1 3 17 30 19 13 57

OS 40,651 0% | 40,491 43,275 43,736 39,448 33,414 23,542 25,140 22,471 22,870 40,578 37,934 39,584 40,651

OT 239 343% | 1,058 1,090 1,014 323 139 127 165 234 190 332 176 173 239

OU 69 2004% | 1,452 1,583 1,382 211 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 39 69

OY 18,863 -20% | 15,111 15,304 14,964 14,101 8,412 105 599 1,591 4,641 17,803 16,321 17,806 18,863
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

153,236 3% | 157,228 162,385 162,457 145,808 114,931 66,886 72,746 65,700 73,072 149,905 137,185 151,565 153,236
 |

MA 113 151% | 284 256 183 198 222 211 217 238 193 168 180 101 113

MB  | 483 446 395 340 366 442 477 442 356 395

MC 130 55% | 202 165 184 158 250 181 217 229 119 164 186 110 130

MG 171 208% | 526 358 303 224 301 294 278 178 240 237 166 121 171

MM 6,546 178% | 18,188 18,151 17,327 14,453 10,559 8,646 5,217 4,322 4,237 4,704 4,249 3,777 6,546

MO 2,543 74% | 4,436 4,508 4,466 4,477 4,335 4,528 5,248 4,136 4,087 3,741 3,636 2,927 2,543
------- ------- | ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

9,503 154% | 24,119 23,884 22,858 19,850 16,033 14,302 11,654 9,545 9,232 9,409 8,417 7,036 9,503 |
======= ======= | ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= ======= =======

TOTAL 225,347 36% | 306,118 309,120 297,939 258,073 195,356 146,297 151,943 134,751 136,514 217,217 198,118 221,979 225,347

* conversion to CarlX 10/9/07

* conversion to Polaris  on 5/22/09

Sept-21Circ
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